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31 March 2023 

 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Re: End of Term Letter – Easter 2023 
 
I hope this letter find your well. We have had a very busy term at Copley Academy, and I would like to thank you for 
your continued support. As always, I urge you to look at our social media pages on Twitter and Facebook. This 
provides a real insight into the daily life at Copley Academy and the fantastic opportunities your child has been 
involved in as well as the many rewards that students have achieved. 
 
Please read through the information below so you are fully informed about the start back after the holiday, and 
other useful messages. 
 
Year 11 Easter Revision Sessions 
A reminder about the Easter revision sessions taking place during the first week of the holidays. These will be 
extremely beneficial sessions to help students prepare for their examinations. Please can I ask you to ensure your 
child takes advantage of the opportunity by attending the relevant subject classes. Mr Heatley will be 
communicating with Y11 parents and carers after the holiday regarding examination information and key dates. 
 

 Monday 3rd April Tuesday 4th April Wednesday 5th April 

Session 1 
9:30 - 11:30 

German 
 

Y10 Sports Studies (Mr 
Middleton) 

 
History (Mr Nash) 

Maths (Mr Phillips) 
 

GCSE Drama (Miss Rudge) 
 

Music (Miss Anderson) 
 

Geography (Miss Shepherd) 
 

BTEC IT (Mr McTeigue) 

Combined Science (Mrs 
McGrath) 

 

Session 2  
12:00 - 14:00 

English 
(Ms Shah and Miss Carey) 

Maths (Mr Phillips) 
 

GCSE Drama (Miss Rudge) 
 

Music (Miss Anderson) 
 

Geography (Miss Shepherd) 
 

BTEC IT (Mr McTeigue) 

Triple Science 
(Mrs McGrath) 
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Uniform  
We will be sharing reminders on uniform from Mr O’Brien. Please can you ensure your child has their full uniform on 
return to the academy after the holiday. This includes replacing ties if your child has lost theirs. We do have a stock 
of ties in the academy if you need to purchase one.  
 
Attendance 
Please can I take this opportunity to thank you for your continued support in improving whole school attendance 
and punctuality. The impact upon children’s education through lost learning is huge. Following a time when 
education has been disrupted, it is vital that we make every school minute count. I urge you to ensure that your child 
is in the Academy on time every day to prevent anyone falling behind with their learning. 
 
Key Dates for Next Half Term 
Please find below a list of key dates for next half term. 
 

• Monday 17.04.2023 – Start of New Term (students should arrive at 8.30am for an 8.40am start) 

• Friday 21.04.2023 – Y10 Reports Home 

• Thursday 27.04.2023 – Y10 Parents Evening 

• Monday 01.05.2023 – May Day Bank Holiday 

• Monday 08.05.2023 – Bank Holiday - King’s Coronation 

• Thursday 11.05.2023 – Y11 Blackpool Trip 

• Friday 26.05.2023 – Break up for half term holiday 

• Monday 05.06.2023 – Back to school for the final half term 

• Week commencing Monday 19.06.2023 – Y10 Assessments 

• Wednesday 21.06.2023 – Y7 Reports Home 

• Thursday 22.06.2023 – Y7 Parents Evening 

• Thursday 29.06.2023 – Y11 Prom 

• Week commencing 03.07.2023 – Y8 and Y9 Reports Home 

• Tuesday 04.07.2023 and Wednesday 05.07.2023 – Y10 College Taster Days 

• Thursday 06.07.2023 and Friday 07.07.2023 – Y6 Transition Days 

• Monday 17.07.2023 –Y10 Reports Home 

• Wednesday 19.07.2023 – Break up for the Summer Holiday 
 
On behalf of all the staff and students at Copley, I hope you have a lovely Easter holiday. I’m looking forward to 
welcoming students back on Monday 17th April 2023, fully focussed and ready to engage with their learning. 
 
Take care.  
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Ruth Craven 
Principal 


